227 N. Fourth Street
Geneva, lllinois 60134
630/463-3000
630/463-3020

Fax: 630/463-3029

TO:;

FROM:

RE:

DATE:

‘Q) ﬂ E r Scott K. Ney

w Director, Facility Operations
® ®
%

A §
OJON OF F‘f*dy

Community Unit
School District 304

Dr. Andrew Barrett

Scott Ney

2022-23 CESC-Boiler House Resurfacing & Drainage
Improvements — Abbey Paving & Sealcoating Co, Inc- Pay
Request #1

August 8, 2023

Attached please find the Application for Payment #1 of $181,704.91 for the 2022-
23 Resurfacing & Drainage Improvements at Coultrap Educational Services
Center and Boiler House. This is the first payment for the project that was
approved by the Board of Education in June 2023.



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Al4 DOCUMENT (G702 PAGE 1 OF | PAGES
TO: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO | Distribution to:
Geneva Community Unit School Geneva CUSD 304
District 304 Coultrap ES Center, Geneva HS
227 N. Fourth Street and Logan Avenue uA |OWNER
Geneva, IL 60134 Geneva, 1L 60134 PERIOD TO: 7631123 . |CONTRACTOR
FROM: 25 |CONSTRUCTION MGR.
Abbey Paving & Sealcoating Co,, Inc.  VIA ARCHITECT: PROJECT NO: CSG739 [ |ARCHITECT
1949 County Line Road Cashman Stahler Group, Ingc,
Aurora, 11. 60502 1910 8. Highland Ave,, Ste. 310
OOZ,—_W.WOH FOR: Lombard, IL. 60148 CONTRACT DATE 6/13/2023

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 650,759.75

. Net change by Change Orders

650,759,75

$
$
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 8

PR e

201,894.34

DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a, 10 % of Completed Work 3
(Column D +E on G703)
b, % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703)

Total Retainage (Lines Sa + Sb or $

20,189.43

20,189.43

Total in Column ! of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE B 181,704.91

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 181,704.91

&2 |A |

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 469,054.84

(Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner

Total approved this Month

TOTALS s - s .

NET CHANGES by Change Order $ =

The undersigned Contractor certifics that ta the best of the Contractor's knewledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor tar Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

s !
By: (N.\.__

State of: Wlinois L ﬁ.oE_.
Subscribed and swom to before me this 1 day qf >¢wﬁ.
ZoSQ ?._E.c

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents. and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIER ., .. ........ — @ ﬁ ~|N Q\*. & _

(Attach «x_inznzoz if amount certified n_ﬁr.a Jrom the amount sug@e., Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe n.ﬁ:_z uation 2}2 are ¢ m& te czz .____E. g_: certified )

ARCHITECT: L7 TR
By: j.._%q el W@LQ

This nnn_mﬁ_a is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to ___6
Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT (702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT * 1982 ERITION - AIAR - 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHETECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE. N'W., WASHINGTQN, DC 20006-5292



CCNTINUATION SEEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 Page 2 of 2
ALA Dot G102, AFPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, costsixing APPUCATION NO: 1
Cuntrsstor's signed cartification i atsachact. APPLICATION DATE: A12013
In babetationa badow, amounts are sued to the oesrest dollun PERIOD TO: 712023
Usse Columa | oo Contrests where warkble retsinage Rt line itema ray spply. PROJECT NO:

A B [ D ~ E P G H 1 ]
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK, COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCR RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE PRESENTLY | COMPLETED | (G/C) | TOFINISH |(IF VARIABLE

FROM THIS STORED | AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
PREVIOUS PERIOD (NOTIN TO DATE
APPLICATION D OR E) (DYRYF)
D+E)

o Alowance 43,200.00 2.00 0.00 L] o0r| 00% 43,200.00 00
” Feoce 6,480.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 a00) 00% 6,480.00 0.00
(%) Lendseaping 14,603.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ool 00% 14,603.00 0.00
(% Sewer 64,558.00 0.00 19,367.40 0.00 1936740] 30.0% 45,190.60 153674
o Site Concrets 78.134.00 0.00 11,720,10 0.00 11,7200  150% 66,413.90 1,172.01
06 Excavation 150,555.00 0.00 E1.749.78 0.00 674975 | 450% §2.805.25 6,774.98
o7 Stone Base 78,588.00 0.00 2,858.80 0.00 785380 100% 70,720.20 785.88
08 Asphalt Pavement 211,551.75 0.00 95,198.29 0.00 95,19829 | 45.0% 116,353.46 2510.83
(i Pavement Markings 3,090.00 .00 0.00 0.00 pool 00% 3,090.00 2.0
Applicatien Totxl 650,759.75 0.00 201,894.34 000|. 2003M%| na, 448.865.41 20,189.43

Users zggﬂgguﬂ%%eipgggg.n‘glig




